

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R.S.

L.D. 1691

DATE: 2/11/94

(Filing No. H- 734)

ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
116TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1264, L.D. 1691, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Technical and Environmental Assistance Program"

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 1, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "3. Staffing." and inserting in its place the following: '3. Staffing.'

Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in paragraph A in the 3rd line (page 1, line 17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "represent" and inserting in its place the following: 'representatives of'

Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in paragraph B in the next to the last line (page 1, line 24 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "of" the following: 'a' and in the last line (page 1, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "sources" and inserting in its place the following: 'source'

Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in paragraph C in the next to the last line (page 1, line 30 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "of" the following: 'a' and in the last line (page 1, line 31 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "sources" and inserting in its place the following: 'source'

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

R. & S.

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1264, L.D. 1691

2 Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in
paragraph E in the last line (page 1, line 38 in L.D.) by
4 inserting after the following: "of" the following: 'a' and
striking out the following: "sources" and inserting in its place
6 the following: 'source'

8 Further amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1 in the
last blocked paragraph in the first line (page 1, line 48 in
10 L.D.) by striking out the following: "section" and inserting in
its place the following: 'subsection'

12 Further amend the bill in section 4 in the 2nd line (page 2,
line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "fund" and
14 inserting in its place the following: 'Fund'

16 Further amend the bill in section 4 by striking out all of
the last 3 lines (page 2, lines 33 to 35 in L.D.) and inserting
18 in their place the following:

20 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION
22 TOTAL \$155,992'

24 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
statement of fact the following:

26 FISCAL NOTE
28 1994-95

30 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS

32 Other Funds \$155,992

34 This bill includes an allocation from the Maine
36 Environmental Protection Fund totaling \$155,992 in fiscal year
1994-95. This allocation is to be used for the previously
38 authorized Technical and Environmental Assistance Program.
Funding for this program was provided by Public Law 1993, chapter
40 412.'

42 STATEMENT OF FACT

44 This amendment makes technical corrections and adds a fiscal
46 note to the bill.